Parverson		REP 093/AV	uAC 190125	31/0.ls	or	Special Instructi	
-	lew Lee Forg		SIGNMENT	C(Office)			\$ 4900.00
OD FP Re-inspe	ection / Evalua		7			Surveyor:	C.L. Appraiser Carsinith
To Inspect Vehic	le No:	GBB 5566S	Insure	d: YN 2	5306	Section of the sectio	0,000,1
at Workshop m/s	Ca	umida	Tel:		000		
of	13 leaki Bu	Kit Road 4	# 01-20				
Policy No:/	AVCPS13008	3481902		No: KISVI	9004	93/HLE	
Sum Insured:			Exces		100		
Make of Veh:			D,O,/	1	20101		
Client's Record)		211/2020	@12:30 pm				
			4		H.(	D.D. Endorsemen	/Date:
Date/Time.		_Person Contacted	l:	Vehicle IN	OUT		
Date/Time:	Confin	med with	Final Fig	. da	vs (Red	s / °	6: Original 5
Date/Time: 16	ol W Submi	t Find Fig V	For , 3	lays (Red S V	200 14	C%: Origin	6; Original days al days)
	ction/Instruction						<u>o</u> _unjsj
W C	The second secon	The state of the s					
	1BB55665 YN 2529 C	-					monto
	MCZZIC						Killowille
* 1	mi ove i	he inspect				1.1	1
	" PT	he inspect	ion				16/1/202
							٠ ١
			•				
			DE	CEIVED	7 101	2020	
			KE	CEIVED	1 5711	2000	
Para(1) : Par	ts found no	replaced (	To highlight	R or UE	TP	Eta)	
		, ,	o memeric	K or CE	, LA,	Eic)	-
		onsistency of	damagas (D			A BICO	
	mments on c			cannot be sufficient			
	mments on c		oamages (P	arts Not Co	nsisten	t:NC;	
	mments on c		oamages (F	arts Not Co	nsisten	t:NC)	
	mments on c		oamages (P	arts Not Co	nsisten	t:NC)	
Para(2) : Cor	mments on c		damages (P	arts Not Co	nsisten	(:NC)	
	mments on c		oamages (P	arts Not Co	nsisten	i:NC)	
Para(2) : Cor			oamages (P	arts Not Co	nsisten	t:NC)	
Para(2) : Cor			oamages (P	arts Not Co	nsisten		
Para(2) : Cor					nsisten	Fee Charged:	Date:
Para(2) : Cor	tt Value farket Value	1	lnspe	cted/	nsisten	Fee Charged: Basic & Ad	
Para(2) : Cor	tt Value	1	lnspe		nsisten	Fee Charged: Basic & Ad Transport	
Para(2) : Cor	tt Value farket Value alvage Value	1	lnspe	cted/	nsisten	Fee Charged: Basic & Ad	
Para(2) : Con Para(3) : Net  M Sa	farket Value alvage Value		lnspe	cted/	nsisten	Fee Charged: Basic & Ad Transport Photos	
Para(2) : Cor Para(3) : Net  Sa  Note Time	farket Value alvage Value	1	lnspe	cted/ ated by;		Fee Charged: Basic & Ad Transport Photos Others Total	
Para(2) : Cor Para(3) : Net	farket Value farket Value alvage Value ett Value		Inspe Evalu	cted/ ated by:	I I	Fee Charged: Basic & Ad Transport Photos Others	

## $\underset{|}{\underline{\mathrm{ASSIGNMENT}}}$

From	Date:	Veli No:	the state of the s	and the same of th	<ul> <li>Yr Regn</li> </ul>		
Estimated Cost:		Type: M.Car	/ M.Cycle / Bi	us (Van) I	.orry / Taxi / P	rime Mover /	
OD / TP / WS / TP RES / OD RES / E	VM / VMI / AV	Truck	/Trailer or				
To Inspect Vehicle No:		Make:	Toyota	Hiuce	manua/	c.c 2	982.
at Workshop m/s		Colour	Silver		A/G: Ir	nsured / Std /	NI/NA
if		Sp.Reading	395	685	T/Radio: I	nsured / Std /	NI/NA
insured:		Eng/No:	_				
Policy No.		C/No:	JTF	4 TO 2 F	000004	4575	
Claims No.		Gen. Cond: (	Good (Faily/ I	Poor / Buri	nt		
Sum Insured:	Excess:	Steering: Inc	rder / Jamme	ed / Leaked	d/Burnt or		
(Client's Record)		Brake: Inc	orde) / Jamme	ed / Leake	d/Burnt or		
Make of Veh:		Modi: Nil	/ S/Rim / S1	D A/Rim	or		
		Tyre Size:	F:	195	R15C		
(Policy Condition)			R:	195	RISC.		
Remark: The yeh had commenced i	its N/S O/S	BS / DUN / E	EXNOVA / GY	/FS/LIZ/	A / MIC / OHTS	SU / PIR / SUM	11 /
repair at the time of inspe	ction.	TOYO / YO	OKO or		Van Max		
Bal, or Market Value:		Front			Rear		
	onsistent? ; Yes or No	R/Bal.	5	mm	R/Bal.	5	mm
	onsistent? : Yes or No	L/Bal.	5	mm	L/Bal.	5	mm
est. Repairs: days	Res.: Yes or No	D.O.A. 02	/10/2010		D.O.I.	03/01/	2020
Lum Sum: %	3 Val.: Yes or No	Survey held		`		Al	
		Des. of Dan	nages : Frt / I	Rear / O/	S / N/S / U/C	/ Rooftop	or.
CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS	Vehicle: IN / OUT						
Date: Person Conta	acted:	The U/C	/ Chassis fi	rame / Bo	dy Structure	affected due t	o collision.
Date / Time Action / Instruction	1	7/V					
Date/Time, File Pass io?	eli, Report	Days Of Ro	epair:				
	nal Report		No. of Trip:		Survey	Fee:	
Date/Time: File Return to?	The state of the s				Transport		
2)	Add Fed	9: : Site	e Insp (\$		)3+R		
-K-12		Barrier St.	rview (\$		) Fholos		
Report Formal:	2	branch .	h. Inve 🙉		) Offers		
Lump Sum / ABJ: 05		-	elend (f				
and the second s		Tomas Control			70751	1000	

and the second second	Sun Pi		ASSI	CNMENT (Offi	ice)			31	5
From (Perso	n): Sella	60h	of	Awac		T	ate/Time:	4.10.19	4.
Estimated C	-			Bill to:					
OD/TP/V	S/TP RES/	OD RES/I	EVA/INV/	MV / CS			440		
	ehicle No:	-	55665		1	nsured:	AV	2539E	
	m/s (arsi					Tel:	9091	0000	
of 13 p	Ki Bupia	Road 4	#01-2	0					
Policy No:	A VCPSB O	0834810	102	Claim P	io; Nc	V190	64931	sq	
Sum Insured	Sum Insured:				SS:	Same	1.000		11700.5
	Make of Veh: (Client's Record)					E	.o.A. <b>2</b> .	10.2019	
CA / REV Date/Time:	/ REP. / RE 4.10 · 19 4	Sup m	Person Cont	seted: AV)	c	Ve	H.O.D. End	/ \ -	
Date/Time	Action/Instr	ruction (	Y) Est	imate					
	YN 2539	EX							
GBB 55665 TX		(S:X							
	Digmand	te: 16/10	2012						
		mir: 18 10							-
The second secon	TANGET TWO		1208						

Tech. Invs (\$

Weet end #

Rependeronner:

Lump Sum / LBJ: Ga

Others

TOTAL

### Summer Lee (LKK Auto)

From: Goh, Stella <stella.goh@awac.com> on behalf of Motorsurvey

<Motorsurvey@awac.com>

Sent:

Friday, 4 October, 2019 4:29 PM

To:

assignments@lkkauto.com

Cc:

sur@lkkauto.com; jiamin.mak@alt.sg; jerdine.wang@alt.sg; vincent@alt.sg;

allister@alt.sg; carsmithpl@gmail.com

Subject:

TP Survey assignment for GBB5566S DOA: 02.10.2019 Our ref: NSV1900493/SG

The above captioned accident refers.

Pursuant to the Practice Directions Amendment No. 1 of 2016 which was effective on 1 April 2016, we like to advise that the third party claimant and us **do not** have consensus in the appointment of **LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD** as the Single Joint Expert to conduct the pre-repair survey of the third party claimant's vehicle.

Please conduct "THIRD PARTY" survey on without prejudice basis. The information as are follows:

3 <sup>rd</sup> Party Vehicle	:	GBB5566S
Insured Vehicle	:	YN2539E (ACCD NOT REPORTED)
Policy Number	1	AVCPSB0083481902
Name of Workshop		CARSMITH PRIVATE LIMITED
Contact Number	: [	9091 0000/ 8838 3318
Person to Contact		MR ALEX / MR WILSON
Estimated Cost of repairs		NA

Regards, Claims Division

Copy to ALLISTER LIM & THRUMURGAN ADVOCATES & SOLICITORS (Your Ref: AL.INS.2019.GBB5566S ) via Email.

### Note -

( X )

- This is to keep you informed that we have appointed surveyors to conduct inspection to your client's damaged vehicle on a without prejudice basis.
- Please keep our motor surveyor and us informed so as to enable the surveyor to conduct a post repair inspection once your client's vehicle has been repaired and before returning the repaired vehicle to your customer.
- Please quantify your client's claim with all relevant supporting documents once your client's vehicle has been repaired.
- Please do not construe this appointment of surveyor and our above request as an admission of liability.

Motor Claims Claims Group Global Market

The information contained in this e-mail and any attachments hereto is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate any of this information. If you have received this e-mail in error, please immediately notify the sender by reply e-mail and permanently delete the original e-mail (and any attachments hereto) and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this e-mail and any attachments hereto are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by Allied World Assurance Company Holdings, Ltd or its subsidiaries or affiliates, either jointly or severally, for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.

### Nivitha (LKK Auto)

From:

Hew, Lee Fong <LeeFong.Hew@awac.com> on behalf of Motorsurvey

<Motorsurvey@awac.com>

Sent:

Tuesday, 31 December 2019 12:17 PM

To:

'assignments@lkkauto.com'

Cc:

Subject:

(TP reinspection) TP Re-Inspection Survey assignment for GBB 5566S Our ref:

NSV1900493/HLF

Attachments:

GBB 5566S colour photographs.pdf; GBB 5566S survey report.pdf; YN 2539E

02.10.19 (Amended).PDF; GBB 5566S GIA report.PDF; GBB 5566S repair invoice.pdf

The above captioned accident refers. Please conduct "THIRD PARTY REINSPECTION" survey on without prejudice basis. The information as are follows:

3" Party Vehicle

GBB 5566 S

Insured Vehicle

YN 2539 E

Date of Accident

2.10.2019

Date of Appointment

3.01.2020

Time of Appointment:

2:00pm

Name of Workshop

Carsmith Private Limited

Address

13 Kaki Bukit Road 4 #01-20, Bartley Biz Centre, (S) 417807

Contact Person

Alex Beh

Contact Number

9191 0000

### Attached are copies of the following documents:

- Colour photographs depicting damages to 3<sup>rd</sup> Party vehicle (1)
- Survey report to 3rd Party vehicle (2)
- GIASAS report lodged by our insured driver (3)
- GIASAS report lodged by 3" party driver (4)
- Repair invoice from 3<sup>rd</sup> party repairers (5)

### Addition Instruction - Please do the following check:

- 1. Is the cost of repairs economical?
- 2. If it is no, what would be the economical amount?

Please let us have your reinspection survey report within 5 working days after the inspection.

Best Regards, Claims Division

The information contained in this e-mail and any attachments hereto is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate any of this information. If you have received this e-mail in error, please immediately notify the sender by reply e-mail and permanently delete the original e-mail (and any attachments hereto) and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this e-mail and any attachments hereto are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by Allied World Assurance Company Holdings, Ltd or its subsidiaries or affiliates, either jointly or severally, for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.

## SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for Investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available

	ACCIDENT OTATION					
Data Of B	ACCIDENT STATEMENT					
Date Of Report	07/10/2019 19:55					
Date Of Accident	02/10/2019 16:45					
Exact Location Of Accident	7.77					
Country/State of Loss	PIE TOWARDS TUAS BEFORE STEVEN ROAD					
Country/Ctate of Loss	SINGAPORE					
	DETAILS OF CHARLY STREET					

	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE	
Vehicle Registration Number	GBB5566S	
Insured/Policyholder		

### Insured/Policyholder

Name Of Registered Owner SREE SAI ENGINEERING PTE LTD

Co Reg No 201835762H

Email Address SALES@MIA.COM.SG Mobile Phone No. (LOCAL) +65-93958539 Alternative Phone No OFFICE-93958539

### Vehicle Particulars

Manufacturer TOYOTA Model HIACE

Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at WORK USE time of accident

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?

If No, Please state action to be taken THIRD PARTY

Vehicle Category COMMERCIAL VEHICLE

### Insurance Company

Name of Insurance Company NTUC INCOME INSURANCE CO-OPERATIVE LTD

Type Of Coverage COMPREHENSIVE

Fleet Policy NO

Policy Number 5110749253

Cover Note Number

### Driver

Name of Driver ABDUL HALIM ABDUL MALEK

Work Permit No G6767098T Date Of Birth 30/06/1982 Occupation OUTDOOR Date Of Driving Pass 11/12/2014

Driving Experience 4 YEARS AND 9 MONTHS

Gender MALE

Mobile Number (LOCAL) +65-93958539

Fax Number Contact Number

EMail Address SALES@MIA.COM.SG Address

27 PENJURU WALK #01-29 PENJURU RECREATION CENTRE

Postcode

608538

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company YES

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

3

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

COLLISION - HEAD TO REAR

Weather Conditions

CLEAR

Road Surface

DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

NO

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle) involved in the accident

2

Was any body injured in the Accident?

NO

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

NO

ambulance?

5000

Was any other material or property damaged?

YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

1

**Details of Police Action** 

Was the accident reported to the police?

NO

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

REFER TO ATTACHED

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

NO

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

**DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1** 

Vehicle Registration Number

YN2539E

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

**Details Of Properties** 

Vehicle Category

COMMERCIAL VEHICLE

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

#### SKETCH PLAN

### IMPORTANT NOTICE

....

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance
- Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by
- 7. By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or passessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s)
  - (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
  - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
  - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
  - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
  - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims (coilectively the
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents[including their lawyers/law firms], which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
  - (i) to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or

(ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time:

Abollel Haley Driver's Signature

(If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

NRIC/FIN No.:

SKETCH PLAN

	<	<		- (ÐGB85545
	(E)	8	7	(B) YN 2539E
5			<del>-</del>	
	£ _ ÷	÷	*	

DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT

On alipha	at about Time: 4.45pm, I was driving
	41 40041 Time . 7.45pm , I was driving
mu Comman	Van Vehicle (AYGBB 55665) along
( ) semping	van veride (CIGIBB 55665) along
(PIE TOWARDS	Tuas Before steven Road) there were
heavy traffic	Buddenly front Vehicle Stopped I
followed to	stopped also But Vehicle Behind me
(YN2539E)	did not stopped in time and Collided onto
my near portion	of my Vehicle and Cause my front
	side of the windscreen Crack, Cause
my rear partion	todle Demonstration
Test partient	tudy samage.
21	
CLARATION	7
declarate fire one particula	ins are true in every respect.
Ta Sa	Abriev Hateu
ALC: MANAGEMENT AND	A CONTRACT C

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time:

Abolis Halia Driver's Signature (If thiver it not the policyholder) Date & Time.

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

Name NRIC/FIN No.

### > Back to OneMotoring

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Vehicle Owner Particulars	New A Section
Owner ID Type:	Company
Owner ID: Vehicle Details	762H
Vehicle No.:	GBB5566S
Vehicle to be Exported:	No
Intended Deregistration Date:	16 Oct 2019
Vehicle Make:	TOYOTA
Vehicle Model;	HIACE MANUAL
Primary Colour:	Silver
Manufacturing Year:	2009
Engine No.:	1KD1935256
Chassis No.:	JTFHT02P000044575
Maximum Power Output:	•
Open Market Value:	\$25,387,00
Original Registration Date:	10 Jul 2009
First Registration Date:	10 Jul 2009 / 4 yrs 10 milhs / 58 milh.
Fransfer Count:	2
Actual ARF Paid: ntended PARF Rebate Details	\$1,270.00
ARF Eligibility:	No
ARF Eligibility Expiry Date:	386
ARF Rebate Amount: ntended COE Rebate Details	\$0.00
OE Expiry Date:	09 Jul 2024
OE Category:	C - Goods Vehicle & Bus
OE Period(Years):	5
QP Paid:	\$13,880.00
OE Rebate Amount:	\$13,129.00
otal Rebate Amount: Message	\$13,129.00
lease note that all future COE renewals for this vehicle	can only be for a 5-year period, subject to the statutory lifespan (if applicable) of

The information contained herein is correct as at 16 Oct 2019

6,500/12 = 541 541 × 58 = 31,378 ОК

MV = 31,378

### SGCARMART.COM

New Cars

**Used Cars** 

Sell My Car

Directory

Products

Insurance

Articles

Forum Resources



### CONNECTING CAR BUYERS & SELLERS.

We'll handle your loans, insurance & other paperwork for FREE.



Post an Advertisement Sell it yourself! Advertise it at just \$58 until it's SOLD! Toyota Veilfire 2.5A Z G-Edition.



Direct Owner Star Ast



Browse by Category	•			« Back	(12) Next >		Sort by Date Pos	ted T	20 results/page
26 vehicles		Toyota Hiace					Advanced Search	×	
	Make	Model	Price	Depreciation	I Ray Cute :	Eng Cap	Mileage	Veh Type	1 Status
Search Selection	Yoyota Hiace		Acry	Arry	2009	Acry	Any	Any	Available
	01/2024) Fuel Type: Die	sel	\$27,800	\$6,570 /yr	09-Jan-2009	2,982 cc	14	Van	Available
0	1 Owner, 5 Doo Selling And Relia	r Manual Hiace. Low Miles able Van In The Market, F	ige. Very Origin lexible Loan Pa	rai And Immaculate ckages Available. D	Interior, New Paintwi o Call For Viewing.	ork. Brand New	Plywood Flooring.	Best	
	Posted: 10	Oct-2019 Tags: 2009 To	yota Hiace, 2009	loyota Hace, Toyota	Hiece, toyota hiace, Te	yota, Hiete, hist	e, Used Toyota		
	Toyota Hi High Root Fuel Type: Die	iace Commuter 3,0A f (COE till 01/2024)	\$28,600	\$6,780 /yr	15-Jan-2009	2,982 cc	605,128 km	Bus	Available
		ehicle From Borneo, Moto	rs Excellent Co	nditions. Kindly Call	To View To Believe D	£3			DRUG COMME
	Postor: 08-	Sep-2019 Tags: 2009 To	rota Histor, 2009	toyota hiace, Teyota	hiace, toyute hisov, To	yota, isace, hiao	e, Used Toyota		
	(COE till 1		\$32,800	\$8,110 /yr	21-Jan-2009	2,982 cc	223,473 km	Bus	Available
-	Fuel Type: Dies	nobile & Trading							
15000		Aug-2019 Tags: 2009 Toy	ota Hace, 2009	toyoka huxur. Toyota	Hace, toyota hiaco, Toy	yūta, Hūkli, Neci	t. Used Toyota		
P. Land	Toyota His 02/2024)	ace 3.0A (COE till	\$28,800	\$6,700 /yr	02-Feb-2009	2,982 cc	32	Van	Available
12= v -	Fuel Type: Dies								
	2 Owners, Durab	le Toyota Hiace 3.0 Autor	natic Euro 4 Va	in With Stient Power	tful 1KD Turbo Engine	Cromer Miles 6	less Chilles Link No.		9227C010078

GET YOUR COE RENEWAL

Is your COE expiring? Let us help you renew it!

Getting your COE renewed is easy, fast and affordable. We'll help you renew your COE and get a loan for it. Get the cheapest loan in town and an approval in 2 days without effort! Enquire today,



Toyota Hiace 3.0A (COE till 02/2024)

\$24,800

\$5,720 /vr

16-Feb-2009

Available

Fuel Type: Diesel

Posted: 10-Oct-2019 Tags: 2009 Toyota Hace, 2009 toyota Hace, Toyota Hace, toyota Nece, Toyota, Hace, Nece, Used Toyota



Toyota Hiace 3.0A DX (CGE till \$28,000 \$6,420 /yr 02/2024)

26-Feb-2009 2,982 cc 165,000 km

Available CHICAGO

Fuel Type: Diese

Well Maintained. Sprayed White Inside Outside Just So That Can Sell Better! Price Slightly Negotiable

Postact 12-Dct-2019 Tags: 2009 Toyota Huser, 2009 toyota Huser, Doyota Huser, Synta Huser, Toyota, Huser, Used Toyota



Toyota Hiace 3.0M DX (COE till \$27,800 \$6,290 /yr

25-Jun-2009

2,982 cc

Available

Fuel Type: Diesel

Affordable And Reliable Come With Rear Aircon Goods Van! Renew 5 Years CCE, Warranty Given 100% Loan Available! In House Loan. Call Now For Appointment! ABWIN Bus Pte Ltd.

Posted 14-Oct-2019 Tags: 2009 Toyota Huce, 2009 byota hace, Toyota Hace, toyota hace, Toyota, Hace, hace, Used Toyota

**WEST CHARGE TO** 

Toyota Hiace Commuter 3.0A \$31,800 \$7,160 /yr GL (COE till 03/2024)

26-Mar-2009

2,982 cc

2,982 cc

Van

Available

Available

uel Type: Diesel

High Roof Commuter Bus, Auto Gear, Auto Siding Door, Comfortable And Spacious Seats, New Paintwork, Excellent Condition, High Loan Available, Please Call For Viewing! Nice Number Plate With Double 8.

Bell Auto Pte Ltd

Posted: 07-Oct-2019 Tags: 3009 Toyota Hisce, 2009 toyota hisce, Toyota Hisce, toyota hisce, Toyota Hisce, Nace, Nace, Used Toyota

\$32,800 \$6,990 /yr



Toyota Hiace 3.0A (COE till 06/2024) Fuel Type: Diesel Think One Automobile & Trading

Posted: 13-Aug-2019 Tags: 2019 Toyota Haox, 2009 toyota hace, Toyota Hace, toyota hace, Toyota Hace, Toyota Hace, Toyota



Toyota Hiace Commuter 3.0A \$35,800 \$7,150 /yr High Roof (New S-yr COE)



Fuel Type: Diesel

31-Jul-2009

2,982 cc

Available



Celebrating 60 years of MINI

As MINI celebrates its 60th anniversary, we look at some key features of the car that has made it an endearing automotive icon. Find out more

14 Seater, Auto Door, New Paintwork, Nice Cushion, Beautiful And Clean Interior, Well Maintained, Serviced Regularly, Flexible Loan Available At Low-Interest Rate, Trade In Welcome, Don't Miss The Chance, Califvisit Us Now. Posted: 30-Aug-2019 Tags: 2009 Toyota Hace; 2009 toyota hace, Toyota Hace, toyota hace, Toyota Hace, hace, Lised Toyota

Find out more!



Toyota Hiace 3.0M (COE till \$32,800 \$6,820 /yr 07-Aug-2009 2,982 cc 08/2024)

Fuel Type: Diesel

Come On In For A Look! Looking For A Reliable And Problem Free Work Horse? Come On Here For A Test Drive And Bring Back This Reliable Work Horse, 1 Owner Only! Price Comes With New 5 Years Coe, Servicing All Done Up, New Paintwork, New Leather Seats, No...

Ezy-1 Pte Ltd Posted: 08-Oct-2019 Tags: 2009 Toyota Hiace, 2009 toyota hiace, Toyota Hiace, toyota hiace, Toyota, Hace, Nace, Lleed Toyota



Toyota Hiace 3.0M (COE till \$32,800 \$6,820 /yr 08/2024)

07-Aug-2009 2,982 cc

Available

Fuel Type: Diesel

Ezy-1 Pte Ltd

Looking for Good Deal? Here It Is! Being One Of The Most Reliable Brand In The Market, Owning This Work Horse Is The Best Choice, Pricing Comes With New 5 Years COE, Superb Condition, Powerful Engine Yet Fuel Efficiency, New Paintwork Done, New Seats, Aircon A.

WINDS



Toyota Hiace 3.0M (New 5-yr \$31,800 \$6,350 /yr COE)

Postact: (84-Oct-2019 Tags: 2009 Toyota Hiaos, 2009 toyota hiace, Toyota Hiace, toyota Hiace, Toyota, Hoce, Nace, Used Toyota

26-Aug-2009 2,982 cc 152,000 km

Fuel Type: Diesel

Rare 1 Owner, Low Mileage Done, Mint Engine Condition, No Undercarriage Noise, Brand New Plywood Flooring Done Up. Best Selling And Reliable 5 Doors Van. Come Test Drive, Great Van Not To Be Missed.

Rosselt 12-Sep-2019 Tags: 2009 Toyota Hisca, 2000 toyota have. Toyota Hoce, soyota hace, Toyota Hisce, Used Toyota

Toyota Hiace 3.0M (COE till \$31,800 08/2024) \$6,530 /yr 28-Aug-2009 2,982 cc

el Type: Diesel

2nd Van Used For Light Goods Deliveri Parked At Sheltered Car Park Everydayi Well Maintained! Test Drive Yourself To Believel All Major Parts Replacement/Servicing Done! Low Mileage! 100% Easy Loan With Lowest Interest! Low Monthly Installments, High Trade-In, Call... KSL Automotive Pte Ltd.

Fosted: 12-Oct-2019 Tags: 2009 Toyota Hisco, 2009 toyota Hisco, Toyota Hisco, Toyota Hisco, Toyota Hisco, Toyota, Hisco, Nace, Nace,

Toyota Hiace 3.0M DX (COE till \$31,800 \$6,510 /yr 09/2024)

02-Sep-2009 2,982 cc

Van

Available

Fuel Type: Diesel

\$0 Deposit At \$530/Month! Most Relable Yet Cheapast Van! All Repairs Done, Comes With 6 Months Warranty By Workshop! Hurry Call

ABWIN (1994) Pte Ltd.

Posted: 15-Oct-2019 Tags: 2009 Toyota Horce, 2009 toyota hace, Toyota Hace, toyota hace, Toyota, Hece, hace, Used Toyota

Toyota Hiace 3.0M (New 5-yr \$30,800 \$6,150 /yr 08-Sep-2009 2,982 cc COE

Available

Fuel Type: Diesel

Super Reliable Toyota Hiscel Very Good Condition! New Paintwork! Good Condition Leather Seat! No Repairs Needed! Drive Off With No Worrles! High Trade-in! Door Step Viewing Can Be Arranged!

ABWIN (1994) Pte Ltd

Posted: 1.3-Oct-2019 Tags: 2009 Toyota Hace, 2009 loyota hlace, Toyota Hace, toyota hlace, Toyota, Hace, hace, Used Toyota



Toyota Hiace 3.0M (COE till \$32,800 \$6,640 /yr 22-Sep-2009 2,982 cc

Fuel Type: Diesel

One Owner Only, Low Mileage, All Wear And Tear Parts Replaced, Well Maintained By Previous Owner, Call Us Now. SG Motor Link Pte Ltd

Posted: 14-Gct 2019 Tags: 2009 Toyota Here, 2009 toyota hiace, Toyota Hace, Toyota hace, Toyota hace, Toyota hace, Toyota



\$29,800

\$5,950 /yr

23-Sep-2009

2,982 cc

Van

Available

Available

SECTION 1

Toyota Hiace 3.0A DX High Roof (New 5-yr COE)

Fuel Type: Diesel Affordable And Reliable HI Roof Goods Van! Renew 5 Years COE, 100% Losn Available! In House Loan, Fast Approval And Delivery, Call Now For Appointment!

ABWIN (1994) Pte Ltd

Postect: 08-Dct-2019 Tags: 2009 Toyota Histe, 2009 toyota histo, Toyota Histo, toyota histo, Toyota, Hute, histe, Used Toyota



Toyota Hiace 3.0M (New 5-yr \$32,888 \$6,570 /yr 24-5ep-2009 2,982 cc COE)

Available

Fuel Type: Diesel

Net Link Partners Pte Ltd

Best Condition In The Market! New 5 Years COE! Hisce 5 Doors! Only 1 Owner, Low Mikage, 100% Accident Free! 8 Weeks Warranty! 2+1 Front Cabin Seating, Done Major Service (Timing Belt, Waterpump Set) Low On Dissel And Mantainsco Costs! Best Japanese Comm

Posited: 14-Oct-2019 Tags: 2009 Toyuta Hisox, 2009 toyuta Hisox, Toyota Hisox, toyuta hisox, Toyota, Hisox, Used Toyota

Toyota Hiace 3.0M (COE till

Model

\$31,800

\$6,410 /yr

01-Oct-2009 2,982 cc

Price Depreciation Reg Date Eng Cap Mileage Veh Type Status

Van

Available

SECTION 1

09/2024) Fuel Type: Diesel

Make

New 5 Years, Very Low Milicage Done, Very Well Maintained, Call Us Now Cheapest In Town.

SG Motor Link Pte Ltd Posted: 14-Cit.-2019 Tags: 2009 Toyota Hisco, 2009 toyota hisco, Toyota Hisco, toyota hisco, Toyota, Hisco, hisco, Used Toyota

Save this search criteria, to get email alerts whenever a match is found.

https://www.sgcarmart.com/used\_cars/listing.php?RGD=2009&ORD=RGD\_ASC&MOD=Toyota Hiace&RPG=20&VEH=0&AVL=2

CARSMITH PRIVATE LIMITED

BARTLEY BIZ CENTRE
13 KAKI BUKIT ROAD 4 #01-20
Singapore 417807
+65 90910000
carsmithpl@gmail.com

## INVOICE

INVOICE TO GBB5566S

DATE 02/11/2019
DUE DATE 02/11/2019
TERMS Due on receipt

DATE ACTIVITY DESCRIPTION QTY RATE AMOUNT

02/11/2019 LUMP-SUM REPAIR
AS RECOMMENDED
& AGREED WITH
SURVEYOR

DESCRIPTION
QTY RATE AMOUNT
0 4,900.00 4,900.00

BALANCE DUE

S\$4,900.00

# L APPRAISER PTE LTD

24 Penshurst Place, Singapore 556440 Email: clappraiser@yahoo.com Hp: 9068 8689 Fax: 6452 9783 Reg No: 201000228E

## VEHICLE INSPECTION REPORT

To: Sree Sai Engineering Pte Ltd

Date

: 22 October 2019

C/o: Carsmith Private Limited

Our ref

: CSPL/10/1905/TP

13 Kaki Bukit Road 4, #01-20

Bartley Biz Centre, Singapore 417807

Accident Date

: 02 October 2019

Type of Survey

: Third Party

Inspection Date : 15 October 2019

Repairer Name

: Carsmith Private Limited

13 Kaki Bukit Road 4, #01-20

Bartley Biz Centre, Singapore 417807

## PARTICULARS OF VEHICLE

Registration No : GBB 5566 S

Year / Capacity

: 2009 / 2982 cc

Make / Model

: Toyota Hiace

Colour

: Silver

Chassis No

: JTFHT02P000044575

Mileage

: 378780

Engine No

: 1KD1935256

### CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Nearside Front Offside Rear Nearside	:	Make Van Max Van Max Van Max	Size 195 R15 195 R15 195 R15	Thread Balance 5 mm 5 mm 5 mm	Rim Normal Normal
Rear Offside	:	Van Max	195 R15	5 mm 5 mm	Normal Normal

## GENERAL DESCRIPTION OF DAMAGE VEHICLE

The impact damages sustained on the vehicle at the time of inspection is on the rear portion. (Details refer to the photographs attached)

Enclosed number of photographs:

64

copies

### REMARKS

This inspection was conducted entirely on a "WITHOUT PREJUDICE" basis and we have not given authorization and instruction to the repairer to proceed with the repair

### RECOMMENDATIONS

We have thoroughly inspected each and every item on the estimate against the physical damage found on the vehicle and we have listed the breakdown of our finding and our recommendation.

The repairer has agreed to undertake the job at a Lump Sum of \$ 4,900.00 on a contractual basis.

Under normal circumstances, the repair period would be about 5 (Five) working days.

## CL APPRAISER PTE LTD

Vehicle Registration No: GBB 5566 S

Our Ref No.	CSPI/10/1905/TP
Our Ker No.	CSP1/10/1905/11D

Qt	Description	Conditions		Repairer's Estimate		Revised Amount
	SPARE PARTS - LIST ITEMS					
1	Rear windscreen moulding / NPC	Necessary	\$	130.50	S	130.50 60
1	Rear tailgate / p0	Damage	\$	1,793.50		1,793.50 1,67
2	Rear tailgate dampers X 3 V C	Intact	\$	508.40		1,795.50 901
1	Rear tailgate lock X 5 VC	Damage	\$	223.30		223.30×
1	Rear tailgate outer garnish / 1 CH	Damage	\$	219.20	100	219.20
1	Rear tailgate outer handle X5VC	Intact	\$	195.80	Ψ	219.20
1	Rear tailgate rubber X5vc	Necessary	\$	328.48	\$	328.48×
1	Rear tailgate "TOYOTA" sticker / N&	Necessary	\$	39.02	\$	39.02
1	Rear tailgate "HIACE" sticker / Nec	Necessary	\$	39.02	\$	39.02
(,2	Rear taillamps / SCH	N/S Damage		771.00	\$	385.50
mage*1	Rear n/s taillamp lower garnish X Svc	Damage	\$	115.00	\$	115.00 x
1	Rear end panel X R	Damage	\$	887.90	\$	887.90 ×
1	Rear bumper / CRM	Damage	S	695.20	S	695.20 373.6
1	Rear bumper clip (1 set)	Necessary	\$	50.00	\$	50.00 36
2	Rear bumper side retainers x svc	Necessary	\$	132.40	\$	132.40×
			\$	6,128.72	\$	5,039.02 2819
		Less 25%	8	1,532.18	5	1,259.76 -25
	Total Cost - List Items		\$	4,596.54	\$	3,779.27
	SPECIAL NETT ITEMS					,
1	Rear windscreen sealant	Necessary	\$	80.00	e.	50.55
1	Rear "70KM/H" sticker	Necessary	\$		\$	50.00 /
	Rear "8PAX" sticker	Necessary	\$	25.00	\$	25.00 /
1	Rear reverse sensor (1 set) × 5vc	Damage	\$	25.00	\$	25.00 /
	Total Cost - Special Nett items		\$	350.00	\$	350.00×
	r		9	480.00	\$	450.00

Total cost of parts

		the state of the s
5,076.54	S	4,229.27
	5,076.54	5,076.54 \$

# CL APPRAISER PTE LTD

Vehicle Registration No: GBB 5566 S

Our Ref No: CSPL/10/1905/TP

S/No	Description Total and a few seconds		Repairer's Estimate		Revised Amount
	Total cost of parts c/f	S	5,076.54	1 \$	4,229.27
	<u>LABOUR</u>				
1	To remove, refit, replaced damaged lamps and check up rear electrical wiring	\$	80.00	\$	50.00
2	To remove and refit inner garnishes, inner trim to assist repair.	\$	120.00	\$	80.00
3	To remove and refit rear reverse sensor.	\$	120.00	\$	80.00
4	To transfer rear tailgate mechanism and wiring assembly to assist repair.	\$	80.00	\$	60.00
5	To remove and refit rear windscreen glass.	\$	180.00	\$	120.00/
5 7	To apply undercoating on repaired and replaced panel.	\$	150.00	\$	90.004
r	To provide labour charges, workmanship to dismantle bove damaged parts, repair including cut and weld; e-align body structure and damaged consistent to the coident.	\$	1,080.00	\$	750.00 4
tr	o respray painting include polishing and waxing on the changed body parts, repaired portions where consistent to the accident.	\$	1,000.00	\$	660.00 4
					1,14
	GRAND TOTAL	\$	7,886.54%	\$	6,119.27
	P = 2,114.33		- 18 a		
	M = 100	1	-/s		
	L= 1,140		,700		
	3,354.33	V-0	rdy 3 do		

2,683,46



Vehicle Registration No: GBB 5566 S

Our Ref No: CSPL/10/1905/TP

The repairer has agreed to undertake the repair under a Lump Sum Basis. We have further adjusted the amount to a Lump Sum Repair Contract of: \$ 4,900.00

By accepting to carry out the repairs on a contract lump sum basis, the repairer has the discretion to replace the damaged parts with used, reconditioned or new parts, or to repair it to a roadworthy condition.

Note: The revised estimate was made from a visual inspection. Should there be any discrepancy or unseen damage / item in this survey, kindly notifed the company within seven (7) from the date hereof. Otherwise, the revised amount shall be deem to be vaild.

### Disclaimer

The rates and assessment of damages as stated in this report is to be used solely for legal proceedings in relation to the surveyed vehicle and the accident in which the surveyed vehicle was involved in. The rates and assessment of damages must not be used in any circumstances for comparison with other vehicle and/or other accident in other legal proceedings.

C L APPRAISER PTE LTD

Cheong K. H

Automotive Appraiser



## LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

## Affiliated to Federation Internationale Des Experts En Automobile

ALLIED WORLD ASSURANCE COMPANY LTD Ref : CS3/AWA19017531/Qqf3s2

(SINGAPORE BRANCH)

60 ANSON ROAD #0 MAPLETREE ANSON SINGAPORE 079914	1	Date: 17-01-2020	
	<b>*</b> 8	Code: AWA	
1. Po	olicy Particulars :- THIRD	PARTY CLAIM (RESURVE	Y INSPECTION)
Insured Veh.	YN 2539E	Veh. Inspected	GBB 5566S
Policy No.	AVCPSB0083481902	Coverage (\$)	0.00
Claim No.	NSV1900493/SG	Excess (\$)	0.00
Assign From	HEW LEE FONG	Assign Date	31/12/2019
	Vehicle P	articulars & Condition	Alexander and the second
Make & Model	TOYOTA HIACE MANUAL	c.c	2982
Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	2009
Chassis No.	JTFHT02P000044575	Colour	SILVER
Odometer	395685	Steering	IN ORDER
Brakes	IN ORDER	Modification	STANDARD ALLOY RIM
General	FAIR		
	Con	ditions of Tyres	
	Size	Make	Balance
R/H Front Tyre	195 R15C	VANMAX	5 mm
L/H Front Tyre	195 R15C	VANMAX	5 mm
R/H Rear Tyre	195 R15C	VANMAX	5 mm
L/H Rear Tyre	195 R15C	VANMAX	5 mm
	Descri	ption of Damages	1000000000000000000000000000000000000
REPAIR CONDITION	D COMPLETED ITS REPAIR V ON SEE DETAILS.	VORKS.	
	Gene	eral Information	
Accident Date	02/10/2019	Inspection Date	03/01/2020
Survey held at	13 KAKI BUKIT ROAD 4 #01-	-20	175 AD 20-MAN (1750-1744)
Repairer	CARSMITH PRIVATE LIMITE	ED	
		Remarks	
B/IN ACCORDANC	N WAS CONDUCTED ON A"V E TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS,	VITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED	D REPAIRS.
	Estima	te Days of Repair	Kemiengh and source
ESTIMATED NORM	AL PERIOD FOR REPAIR:	3 Working Days	



### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 2

### ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. GBB 5566S

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
	REPLACEMENT OF PARTS			
1	REAR WINDSCREEN MOULDING	REPLACED	130.50	60.00
1	REAR TAILGATE	REPLACED	1,793.50	1,672.72
2	REAR TAILGATE DAMPERS	SERVICEABLE	508.40	
1	REAR TAILGATE LOCK	SERVICEABLE	223.30	
1	REAR TAILGATE OUTER GARNISH	REPLACED	219.20	219.20
1	REAR TAILGATE OUTER HANDLE	SERVICEABLE	195.80	9
1	REAR TAILGATE RUBBER	SERVICEABLE	328.48	
1	REAR TAILGATE "TOYOTA" STICKER	REPLACED	39.02	39.02
1	REAR TAILGATE "HIACE" STICKER	REPLACED	39.02	39.02
2	REAR TAILLAMPS	N/S REPLACED	771.00	385.50
1	REAR N/S TAILLAMP LOWER GARNISH (SERVICEABLE)	OLD DAMAGE	115.00	-
1	REAR END PANEL	REPAIRED SEE LABOUR	887.90	
1	REAR BUMPER	REPLACED	695.20	373.65
1	SET REAR BUMPER CLIP	REPLACED	50.00	30.00
2	REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINERS	SERVICEABLE	132.40	
	LESS 25% DISCOUNT	a today a selectronica con Contractic	-1,532.18	-704.78
			4,596.54	2,114.33
	SPECIAL NETT ITEMS		7	
1	REAR WINDSCREEN SEALANT (SN)	REPLACED	80.00	50.00
1	REAR "70KH/H" STICKER (SN)	REPLACED	25.00	25.00
1	REAR "8PAX" STICKER (SN)	REPLACED	25.00	25.00
1	SET REAR REVERSE SENSOR (SN)	SERVICEABLE	350.00	
		1,000,210,000,000,000,000	480.00	100.00
	LABOUR			
	TO REMOVE, REFIT, REPLACE DAMAGED LAMPS AND CHECK UP REAR ELECTRICAL WIRING.		80.00	30.00
	TO REMOVE AND REFIT INNER GARISHES, INNER TRIM TO ASSIST REPAIR.		120.00	60.00
	TO REMOVE AND REFIT REAR REVERSE SENSOR.		120.00	30.00
	TO TRANSFER REAR TAILGATE MECHANISM AND WIRIN		80.00	60.00

Report Ref No. CS3/AWA19017531/Qqf3s2



### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:2 of 2

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
	TO REMOVE AND REFIT REAR WINDSCREEN GLASS.		180.00	120.00
	TO APPLY UNDERCOATING ON REPAIRED AND REPLACED PANEL.		150.00	40.00
	TO PROVIDE LABOUR CHARGES, WORKMANSHIP TO DISMANTLE ABOVE DAMAGED PARTS, REPAIR INLUDING CUT AND WELD; RE-ALIGN BODY STRUTURE AND DAMAGED CONSISTENT TO THE ACCIDENT. INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF REAR END PANEL.		1,080.00	400.00
	TO RESPRAY PAINTING INCLUDE POLISHING AND WAXING ON THE CHANGED BODY PARTS, REPAIRED PORTIONS WHERE CONSISTENT TO THE ACCIDENT.		1,000.00	400.00
			2,810.00	1,140.00
	GRAND TOTAL		7,886.54	3,354.33

RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS (TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)	2,700.00
--	----------

Report Ref No. CS3/AWA19017531/Qqf3s2

OI SUN PIN

Asst. Automotive Assessor

L

K.K.LAU CPT(RET)

BEng(Hons),B.Bus,MBA,PEng,PE, MinstAEA,MASME,MIRTE

REGD Auto Consultant-SAE, Licensed Appraiser

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES: This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contact or tort, is accepted to any third party who may reply on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or replying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.